MERCER COUNTY COMMISSION SPECIAL
BUDGET MEETING AGENDA

Location: Mercer County Courthouse
Commission Room
Date: Monday, July 22, 2024

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Agenda ltems

Call to Order
9:00 a.m. Approval of Agenda

NDSU Extension Service - Craig Askim
Landfill - Candy Strand

9:00 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
11:30 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Sheriff — Terry Ternes

Building & Grounds, Janitor & Risk Management - Jim Albers

Recorder - Shannan Senger

Treasurer - Dawn Grannis

States Attorney - Todd Schwarz

Clerk of Court - Wanda Knudson

HR/EM - Alice Grinsteinner
12:00 p.m.

Lunch Break
12:30 p.m.

Auditor Budgets - Carmen Reed
1:00 p.m.

Road Department - Elroy Opp
1:30 p.m.

Commissioner Budget Items - Full Board of Commissioners
2:00 p.m.

Tax Director/Land Use Administration (P&Z) - Jennifer Neumiller
3:00 p.m.

Other Budgets:
> Veteran Services
> Superintendent of Schools
» Weed Department

Upcoming Meetings:
Special Meeting on Monday, July 29, 2024 for vacant County Road Superintendent Position
Next Regular Meeting is Wednesday, August 7, 2024

07/19/2024 - Carmen Reed, Mercer County Auditor



