MERCER COUNTY COMMISSION SPECIAL BUDGET MEETING AGENDA

Location: Mercer County Courthouse

Commission Room

Date: Monday, July 22, 2024

Time: 9:00 a.m.

Agenda Items

	Call to Order
9:00 a.m.	Approval of Agenda
9:00 a.m.	NDSU Extension Service – Craig Askim
9:15 a.m.	Landfill - Candy Strand
9:30 a.m.	Sheriff - Terry Ternes
10:30 a.m.	Building & Grounds, Janitor & Risk Management – Jim Albers
11:00 a.m.	Recorder – Shannan Senger
11:15 a.m.	Treasurer – Dawn Grannis
11:30 a.m.	States Attorney - Todd Schwarz
11:45 a.m.	Clerk of Court – Wanda Knudson
12:00 p.m.	HR/EM - Alice Grinsteinner
12:30 p.m.	Lunch Break
1:00 p.m.	Auditor Budgets – Carmen Reed
1:30 p.m.	Road Department – Elroy Opp
2:00 p.m.	Commissioner Budget Items – Full Board of Commissioners
3:00 p.m.	Tax Director/Land Use Administration (P&Z) – Jennifer Neumiller
	Other Budgets:
	> Veteran Services
	Superintendent of Schools Wood Parastroopt
	Weed Department
L	1

Upcoming Meetings:

Special Meeting on Monday, July 29, 2024 for vacant County Road Superintendent Position Next Regular Meeting is Wednesday, August 7, 2024